新窒化珪素セラミック
KS6050/CS7050
New Si3N4 Ceramic Insert Grades
新窒化珪素セラミック
New Si3N4 Ceramic Insert Grades KS6050/CS7050
●黒皮・断続加工時のチッピング抑制 Prevents chipping at processing scale and interrupted cutting
●粒界相抑制により鋳鉄の高速加工実現（良好な耐摩耗性）
High speed cutting of cast iron by controlling grain boundary phase (good wear resistance)

K
S
60
50
C
S
70
50
rε A T ød
φ
d
T
A
80°
rε
CNGA 120408T02025 CNGA 120408
T02025
0.8
12.70 4.76 5.16
● ●
120412T02025 120412 1.2 ● ●
T
A
80°
rε

12.70 7.94 -
● ●
120712T02025 - 1.2 ● ●
120716T02025 - 1.6 ● ●
55゜ T
A
rε
DNGX 150708T02025 -
T02025
0.8
12.70 7.94 -
● ●
150712T02025 - 1.2 ● ●
A
T
RNGN 120400T02025 RNGN 120400 T02025 -
12.70
4.76
-
● ●
RNGN 120700T02025 RNGN 120700 T02025 - 7.94 ● ●
A
T
φ
d
rε
SNGA 120408T02025 SNGA 120408
T02025
0.8
12.70 4.76 5.16
● ●
120412T02025 120412 1.2 ● ●
120416T02025 120416 1.6 ● ●
A
T
rε
SNGN 120412T02025 SNGN 120412
T02025
1.2
12.70
4.76
-
● ●
120416T02025 120416 1.6 ● ●
120420T02025 120420 2.0 ● ●
SNGN 120716T02025 SNGN 120716 T02025 1.6 7.94 ● ●
A
T
rε
SNGX 120712T02025 -